

# View Response

## Response Details

**From** «Anonymous»

**Date** Started: 19 Dec 2019 13:23. Last modified: 19 Dec 2019 13:23

**Status** Complete

**Response ID** #770085

**Visibility** Unknown.

1

**To which part in the plan does your representation relate? Please provide paragraph number and Policy reference.**

You must provide an answer to this question.

Paras. 5.42 and 5.43

Policy Ref. 3.1.5 - The Old Kennels Site, Project Enterprise (Site G) Page 40 and 41

2

**Do you support, oppose, or wish to comment on this plan? (Please select one answer)**

You must provide an answer to this question.



Support



Support with Modifications



Oppose



Have Comments

3

**Please give details of your reasons for support/opposition, or make other comments.**

You must provide an answer to this question.

In all, I am pleased with the overall Plan and I am particularly pleased to see the re-use of nearby brown field sites which have lain dormant for a number of years. It also seems to make sense to put businesses in a single area just outside the residential areas. This must surely allow greater opportunities to provide coherent residential development in the village knowing that there will be employment opportunities nearby. I don't think that we would like to see Henfield become a dormitory town with residents commuting to nearby Gatwick, Crawley, London or Brighton and only being in full residence during the weekends. This does not make for a cohesive or vibrant community.

The site also appears to provide opportunities for local business to develop and increase in line with the expansion of the village. It has to be accepted that the village of 50 years ago cannot be a sustainable proposition and accordingly it is encouraging to see the Parish Council being proactive in acknowledging this and making suitable provision for the future.

4

**What improvements or modifications would you suggest?**

You must provide an answer to this question.

None

5

**Do you wish to be notified of the local planning authority's decision under Regulation 19 of the Neighbourhood Plan (General) Regulations 2012 in relation to the Henfield Neighbourhood Development Plan?**

You must provide an answer to this question.

Yes

No

## Attachments

If you have any attachments, please attach them here.

You can upload up to 10 files.

«No files»